

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 744 of 2024

Kajal Sinha

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 646 of 2024

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

12-11-2024

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 2 and 3 submitted that he will be filing counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents by tomorrow with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after two days.

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 15-11-2024.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda

